

STATE OF NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801 9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521 750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, Chairman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice # 2016-006 Issuing Division: Technology

DATE: January 12, 2016

TO: All Licensees and Interested Persons

FROM: A.G. Burnett, Chairman

SUBJECT: Effective Date of Amendments to Technical Standards 1, 2,

and Definitions

In Industry Notice #2015-120 dated December 11, 2015, the Technology Division solicited comments on proposed Technical Standard amendments and additions with a draft date of December 7, 2015. Based on the comments received, only non-substantive changes were made to the proposed Technical Standards.

Based on the preceding, attached is the latest draft of proposed Technical Standard amendments and additions with a draft date of January 11, 2016. Additional comments on the proposed Technical Standards may be submitted within 30 days from the date of this notification. Unless otherwise notified, the attached proposed amendments to the Technical Standards shall be effective February 15, 2016.

Please contact Technology Division Chief Jim Barbee via email at jbarbee@gcb.nv.gov if you have any questions regarding this notice.